# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Felix Kratz	01/29/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KTB TUMORFORSCHUNGS GMBH	
Street Address:	Breisacher Strasse 17	
City:	Freiburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	79106	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12619161

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-596-9000

Email: tracy.chu@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 004049-0114-107

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy W. Chu

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment\_004049#page1.tif source=Assignment\_004049#page2.tif source=Assignment\_004049#page3.tif

source=Assignment\_004049#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024004 FRAME: 0728 .H \$40.00 12619

501105150

Application No. 12/619,161 Attorney Docket: 004049-0114-107

#### ASSIGNMENT

I,

Felix Kratz

residing, at

### Thiergartenstrasse 9, D-79238 Ehrenkirchen,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to KTB TUMORFORSCHUNGS GMBH, a entity organized and existing under the laws of the Germany and having an office and a place of business at Breisacher Strasse 17, Freiburg, Germany 79106, its successors and assigns (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled: LOW-VISCOUS ANTHRACYCLINE FORMULATION, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 2009, under Serial Number 12/619,161, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of KTB TUMORFORSCHUNGS GMBH its designee, or in my/our names at KTB <u>TUMORFORSCHUNGS GMBH</u> or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon. including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications and the following priority applications:

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024004 FRAME: 0729

Application No. 12/619,161 Attorney Docket: 004049-0114-107

PCT/EP2008/003969	PCT	May 16, 2008
application no.	country	filing date
07 009 865.2	Europe	May 16, 2007
application no.	country	filing date

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>KTB TUMORFORSCHUNGS</u>

<u>GMBH</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>KTB TUMORFORSCHUNGS GMBH</u> any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of <a href="KTB TUMORFORSCHUNGS GMBH">KTB TUMORFORSCHUNGS GMBH</a> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of <a href="KTB TUMORFORSCHUNGS GMBH">KTB TUMORFORSCHUNGS GMBH</a> under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Application No. 12/619,161 Attorney Docket: 004049-0114-107

Assignor's Signature

Felix Kratz

Witnessed:

Signature Z3/01/2010

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

KTB TUMORFORSCHUNGS GMBH

By: # - ( )

Arno Fritzer

Title: applicant

Witnessed:

4. Pétrill Signature

<u>19 <sup>14</sup> ja 4. U</u>UU Date

Christine Potts

Printed Name (1)

P. Quellmary 19"

Pelia Stade (mage Printed Name (2)

Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 03/01/2010**